Dept. of Food Engineering & Tea Technology School of Applied Sciences & Technology Shahjalal University of Science & Technology Sylhet 3114, Bangladesh Phone : +880-02996636454, 02996631379/ (Ext. 2242) FAX : +880-821-715257 Email :fet@sust.edu



ফুড ইঞ্জিনিয়ারিং এন্ড টি টেকনোলজি বিভাগ এপ্লাইড সায়েন্সেস এন্ড টেকনোলজি অনুষদ শাহজালাল বিজ্ঞান ও প্রযুক্তি বিশ্ববিদ্যালয় সিলেট ৩১১৪, বাংলাদেশ টেলিফোন ঃ+৮৮০-০২৯৯৬৬৩৬৪৫৪,০২৯৯৬৬৩১৩৭৯ (এক্সট-২২৪২) ফ্যাক্স ঃ +৮৮০-৮২১-৭১৫২৫৭ ই-মেইল ঃ fet@sust.edu

Dated: 22/04/2024

Ref. No: FET/2024/

Call for Application

Under the Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) between Shahjalal University of Science & Technology, Sylhet and Premium Fish & Agro Industries Ltd as an Industry-Academic collaboration, Department of Food Engineering and Tea Technology is offering a Ph.D. Scholarship to eligible student. The Ph.D. candidate is required to do action research in the Department of Food Engineering and Tea Technology at Shahjalal University of Science & Technology, Sylhet.

Number of Scholarship: One (1)

Duration: Three Years

Scholarship Allowance: The monthly stipend is BDT 50,000.00 (Fifty Thousand) and Yearly BDT 50,000.00 (Fifty Thousand) for research material expenses.

As per university requirements:

Masters (Thesis)/M.Phil. or M.Sc. (Engineering) Degree with First Class in Masters or 50% marks or CGPA 3.25 out of 4.00 in Masters and at least 2nd division or GPA 3.00 out of 5.00 in all public examination. Candidates who have research experiences and publication records will get preferences.

Interested candidates are requested to apply in the prescribed form to the Chair of Graduate Study Committee, Department of Food Engineering and Tea Technology, Shahjalal University of Science and Technology-3114, along with proposed detail research proposal and recommendation from desire supervisor(s), other documents and copies mentioned in the form (3 sets). The soft copy of the application including supporting documents should be emailed in a single file to fet@sust.edu. The supervisor must be of the rank of professor or associate professor.

Extended Application Deadline:

A cover letter, motivate to get the fellowship, A recent CV and all transcript and certificates. All the materials need to be submitted before May 22, 2024.

Terms and condition:

-Can't be an employee of Premium Fish & Agro Industries Ltd and Shahjalal University of Science and Technology, Sylhet.

-The scholarship recipient must complete the full program, and if he/she discontinues his research, the university will withhold any clearances until he/she refunds the scholarship funds received.

- For any questions, please send an email to fet@sust.edu

With Thanks

(Professor Dr. Wahiduzzaman) Head Department of Food Engineering and Tea Technology Shahjalal University of Science and Technology Email: wahid-ttc@sust.edu/wahidanft@yahoo.com